N0700009226

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(last oss)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
1				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
3				
•				

Office Use Only



800109559718

09/18/07--01053--003 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

2007 SEP | 8 PM 2: 33

CB.9-19

COVER LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: LAKE WORTH PARENT GROUP, INC.				
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAMÉ – <u>MÚST INCLU</u>	DE SUFFIX)	
•				
		·	•	
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:				
\$70.00	⊠ \$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee & Certificate of	Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy	
	Status	de Conmod Copy	& Certificate	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REOURED	
The same Many Land Co. 1				
FROM: Mary Jane Gonzalez Name (Printed or typed)				
1699 Wingfield Street				
Address				
Lake Worth, Florida 33460				
City, State & Zip				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

(561) 694-5414

FILED

ARTICALS OF INCORPORATION 2007 SEP 18 PM 2: 33

LAKE WORTH PARENT GROUP, INCLARASSEE, FLORIDA

A CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under Chapter 617 of the laws of the Florida, does hereby adopt the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this Corporation shall be:

LAKE WORTH PARENT GROUP, INC.

ARICLE II PRINCIPLE PLACE OF BUSINESS

1699 Wingfield Street Lake Worth, Florida 33460

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is to be formed is to funds for Educational and Social goals for low income, economically needed families with children. To represent the views and feeling of the parents of Lake Worth Parent group. To provide for education, security and welfare of the children's of the Lake Worth Parent Group. To build, repair, rehabilitate and maintain equipment used by the Lake Worth Parent Group.

To receive and maintain funds of real or personal property, or both, and subject to the restrictions and limitations hereinafter set forth, to use and apply the whole or part of the income there forth and the principle literary, or educational purpose either directly or by contributions under Section 501 © of the Internal Revenue Code and its Regulations as they now exist or may hereafter be amended.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The people who are to serve as the initial officers/directors until their successors are as followers: The election of directors shall be every year at the first Parent Meeting at the new school year with a majority vote.

The officers shall consist of parents, guardians or grandparents with children attending Lake Worth Program and who are interested in pursuing the goal of the corporation.

The general officers of the corporation shall be a Chairperson, Vice Chairperson, Secretary and Treasurer. The chairperson shall be the Chief Executive Officer. Theses officers shall be members of the Board of Directors, and perform such imposed duties by the Lake Worth Parents Group and the By-laws.

ARTICLES V INITIAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

TITLE	NAME	ADDRESS
.Chairperson	JORDAN COLOSIMO	6060 Strawberry Lakes Cir. Pl Lake Worth, Fl 33463
.Vice Chairperson	STEPHAINE LOWE	1728 18 th Avenue N Lake Worth, Fl. 33460
.Treasurer	TANECHA PEARSONS	945 n Ridge Rd. Lantana, Fl. 33462
.Secretary	HENMARIE BENOIT	1200 Broadway # 109 Lantana, Fl. 33462

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent at that address shall be Mary Jane Gonzalez 2791 Florida Mango Road Lake Worth, Florida 33461

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as Registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligation of that position, hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these articles

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM REACH as REFORE ME.

day of

2007

of Incorporation this

DIMIE OF FEDORADIT COUNTY O	THE MEDICAL WIDE TO THE MILE,
the undersigned authority, author	ized loaths and take acknowledge,
personally appeared 1/1/20	4 Jone (genzalez.
To me known to be the person in a	
sworn according to law deposed a	•
2	
articles of incorporation for the	• • •
produced a Florida Driver	's License as identification
IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, we have affixed our seal this day	herunto subscribed our names and of <u>septembor</u> , 2007.
ARTICLE VII IN The name and address of	
Name/Signature	Address
Jordan Colosimo Jown Gorm	6060 Stran, Links es airgle
Stephanie Lowe Stophanie Lane	1738 18th Ans. N. lakeliorthy
.Tanecha Pearsons	37,000
.Henmarie Benoit Wer Wari Le	not 1200 S. Broadway \$109, LANTANA
, •	Millelmen Mother 37546
	MY COMMISSION # DD490658 EXPIRES
	Tell-Office November 14, 2009

BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.